# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Asofsky	12/05/2008
Tyler Nemes	12/04/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Twin-Star International, Inc.
Street Address:	115 S.E. 4th Avenue
City:	Delray Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33483

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29328882

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)514-3469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

561-838-4500 Phone:

Carmen.Panizzi@ruden.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ruden McClosky 222 Lakeview Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48843-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley A. Kim

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=48843-0014-Assignment#page1.tif source=48843-0014-Assignment#page2.tif

**REEL: 021993 FRAME: 0018** 

**PATENT** 

500733361

source=48843-0014-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021993 FRAME: 0019

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark Asofsky and Tyler Nemes, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements for FIREPLACE INSERT, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States under Application Serial No. 29/328,882 on December 3, 2008, and

WHEREAS, TWIN-STAR INTERNATIONAL, INC., existing by the virtue of laws of the State of Florida and having a mailing address of 115 S.E. 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Delray Beach, FL 33483, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in the ASSIGNEE'S own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

WPB:443694:1

1

The ASSIGNOR also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The ASSIGNOR also hereb	by grants Stanley A. Kim, Reg. No. 42,730, James David
Johnson, Reg. No. 47,685, and Ma	tthew S. Nelles, Reg. No. 38,570, the power to insert on this
Assignment any further identificati	ion which may be necessary of desirable in order to comply
with the rules of the U.S. Patent an Date: 12/5/68	nd Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  Mark Asofsky
State of	) ):ss

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this had day of the CEMBEK. 2008, personally appeared Mark Asofsky, who being personally known to me, and who having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

(Notary Seal)

County of

MELISSA ANN SALAMONE
Motory Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Jan 30, 2011
Commission # OD 634483
Banded Through National Notary Asen.

Signature of Notary Public

Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned

Name of Notary Public)

My Commission expires:

Jan 30,2011

Date: $12/04/08$	Tyler Nemes	
State of	) ):ss	
County of	)	

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 540 day of DECEMBER, 2008, personally appeared Tyler Nemes, who being personally known to me, and who having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

(Notary Seal)



Signature of Notary Public)

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

My Commission expires:

Jan 30, 2011